

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Office of the District Fire Officer

Yelahanka Fire Station, Nitte Minakshi College Road, Vadeyarapura, Bagaluru Cross, Yelahanka, Bengaluru-64



No. 46/DFO/YLFS/2023

Dated:- 04-08-2023

<u>To,</u> The Principal, Winmore Academy, No.37/1, Nehrunagar, Shivanahalli, Off Jakkur Yelahanka Road, Bengaluru-560064.

Sir,

- Sub: Issue Renewal of "<u>Compliance Certificate</u>" with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures required at M/s. Winmore Academy, Situated at No.37/1, Nehrunagar, Shivanahalli, Off Jakkur Yelahanka Road, Bengaluru 64.
- *Ref:* 1) Sl no/64/ RFO/BNR/2022 Dated:17-03-2022. 2) Your request letter Dated: 19-07-2023

With reference to the subject cited (1) above, a conditional Fire Compliance Report was issued for M/s. Winmore Academy, This School Building Comprising Ground Floor and Second Floor Situated at No.37/1, Nehrunagar, Shivanahalli, Off Jakkur Yelahanka Road, Bengaluru 64.

In your letter in reference (2) above, requested to Renewal of <u>"Compliance Certificate"</u> In this regard the building was inspected by District Fire Officer, Yelahanka Fire Station on 29-07-2023 to check the working conditions of all fire fighting and evacuation measures as mentioned in the earlier report & on inspection it was found that all the fire fighting systems are in good working condition.



Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is Renewing the 'Compliance Certificate' to M/s. Winmore Academy, Situated at No.37/1, Nehrunagar, Shivanahalli, Off Jakkur Yelahanka Road, Bengaluru 64. Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting systems in good working conditions.

"<u>This Clearance report is valid for one year from the date of issue and is</u> <u>renewable without fail'</u>.

Yours faithfully District Fire O

Karnataka Fire & Emargency Services Yelahanka (Jakkur) Fire Station Bangalore-560 064